15/02/2015
27/02/2011
15/02/2014

17/02/2008
15/02/2009
20/02/2010
05/03/2011
18/02/2012
02/02/2013
16/02/2014
15/02/2015
19/03/2016
18/02/2017
04/03/2018
09/02/2019
15/02/2020
06/02/2021
05/02/2022
12/03/2023

17/02/2008
15/02/2009
20/02/2010
27/02/2011
25/02/2012
03/02/2013
15/02/2014
14/02/2015
19/03/2016
11/02/2017
04/03/2018
09/02/2019
08/02/2020
30/01/2021
06/02/2022
11/03/2023

16/02/2008
14/02/2009
13/02/2010
26/02/2011
19/02/2012
10/02/2013
15/02/2014
15/02/2015
19/03/2016
11/02/2017

COSLADA
ALCORCON
COSLADA

ALUCHE
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
LEGANES
COSLADA
TAJAMAR
LEGANES
LEGANES
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR

MORATALAZ
VALLEHERMOSO
LEGANES

ALUCHE

MAJADAHONDA RICARDO CANAMERO ACEITUNO

COSLADA
ALCORCON
MORATALAZ
LEGANES
COSLADA
COSLADA
TAJAMAR
LEGANES
LEGANES
ARGANDA
VALLEHERMOSO
ALCOBENDAS
COSLADA
COSLADA

ALUCHE
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
COSLADA

ALCORCON
TAJAMAR
ALCORCON

JUAN DIAZ VAQUERIZO
PABLO BUGALLO FERNANDEZ
JAVIER IBANEZ GUILLEN

X

ALEJANDRO DEL POYO GOMEZ
ALEJANDRO DEL POYO GOMEZ

JUAN JOSE SANTOS-MORA

CRISTIAN GONZALEZ COREGANA

JUAN DIAZ VAQUERIZO
JUAN DIAZ VAQUERIZO
JUAN DIAZ VAQUERIZO
NICCOLO BINI
NICCOLO BINI
ANDRES IBANEZ GUILLEN
ANDRES IBANEZ GUILLEN
BRUNO CAGIGOS FUSTER
CARLOS DIAZ GARCIA
MARCOS SALCEDO MARTIN
SERGIO MORENO CORTES

VICTOR MARTIN LOPEZ

IVAN SANTIAGO BRAVO
PABLO BUGALLO FERNANDEZ
JONATHAN DELGADO LUCIO

MOHAMED SAID EL ABDELLAOUI

SANTIAGO PEREZ MARTIN
ADRIAN PAJARON GONZALEZ
X
MARTIN ZULUETA GARCIA

TAJAMAR
ALCOBENDAS
TAJAMAR

TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
A.A.MORATALAZ
L. PARLA
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
C. VILLAVICIOSA
MARATHON
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
MAJADAHONDA
L. PARLA
AJALKALA
MAJADAHONDA

COSLADA
COSLADA
POZUELO M.
ALCOBENDAS
M. ARGANDA
ALCOBENDAS
TAJAMAR
AA. MORATALAZ

C. BASE

EDUARDO ARROYO LAFUENTE MAJADAHONDA

JORGE CORRALES CANO
CARLOS MUNOZ SARABIA
VICTOR MARTIN RUEDA

MOSTOLES
COLMENAR V.
M. ARGANDA

LUIS M. HERNANDEZ MORENO MORALZARZAL

JORGE CALLEJA CARRERA

JOHANNES HENRIKSON
JAVIER GARCIA LEON
X

JESUS GARCIA
JAVIER GARCIA HDEZ.
DAVID POZUELO MARTINEZ
JAVIER IBANEZ GUILLEN
MIGUEL GOMEZ DIAZ
X

MANUEL VARELA RAMIREZ

M. ARGANDA

C. BASE
TAJAMAR

TAJAMAR
L.PARLA
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
MAJADAHONDA

MAJADAHONDA

66,91
53,00
53,64

40,87
52,15
25,18
24,19
51,38
59,15
66,91
26,82
40,39
43,80
51,84
43,42
52,91
25,25
40,66

39,97
40,66
46,98
53,00
33,22
40,03
35,93
46,66

38,52
35,08
37,66
34,76
39,81
36,12
44,77

44,35
38,28

43,41
25,63
45,74
53,64
49,18

48,66

Autor: Agustin Pérez Barroso

MARTILLO
JABALINA
DISCO

X
KEVIN ARREAGA ALMEIDA
KEVIN ARREAGA ALMEIDA
JESUS GARCIA
JESUS ABAD ZORZO
JAVIER IBANEZ GUILLEN
JAVIER IBANEZ GUILLEN
RUBEN D. GARCIA LOPEZ
GUILLERMO ANDRES HDEZ.
X

JORGE GONZALEZ GRANDE
JORGE GONZALEZ GRANDE
CARLOS DIAZ GARCIA
ANDREI LADANIUK
CHRISTIAN PAZ FERRANDO
JOSE C. ASENJO BENAVIDES

RICARDO CANAMERO ACEITUNO

BRIAN PALACIO
PABLO BUGALLO FERNANDEZ
MARCOS ALBERCA
MARIO LOPEZ LOZANO
ANGEL SOUTULLO GARATE
DANIEL N. LOPEZ SALMON
JAVIER MARTINEZ MADRUGA
X
SANTIAGO TORTAJADA VALLE
LUCAS ZURITA CAMACHO
UNAI RICO LOPEZ
ADRIAN SANCHEZ MORENO
CARLOS MUNOZ SARABIA
JORGE CALLEJA CARRERA
JOSE A. GONZALEZ GARCIA

X
DANIEL DUMITRU
X

X
DANIEL CUERDO GALAN
ANDONI VILLARROEL OLZA

JOSE VICENTE GARCIA PEREZ

RUBEN D. GARCIA LOPEZ
X

PEDRO DUARTE MEJIAS

SUANZES
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
TORREJON
C. VILLAVICIOSA

L. PARLA

L. PARLA

L. PARLA
MARATHON
ALCORCON
TAJAMAR

COSLADA
MAJADAHONDA
ALCOBENDAS
ALCORCON
SPRINT

SUANZES
AJALKALA

L. PARLA
AA. MORATALAZ
FUENLABRADA
CORREDORES
COLMENAR V.
M. ARGANDA
COSLADA

TAJAMAR

ARROYOMOLINOS
SPRINT
TAJAMAR
TORREJON

CANGURO

33,19

25,42
26,00
37,54
36,84

26,57

X
X

MIGUEL ABAD ZORZO
X

ALEJANDRO PARRA MAESTRE
DAVID POZUELO MARTINEZ
RUBEN D. GARCIA LOPEZ
TIMOR MAMAGULASHVILI
X
X
GUILLERMO GARCIA FDEZ.
BRUNO CAGIGOS FUSTER
ANDREI LADANIUK
MIGUEL VARELA RAMIREZ
X
CARLOS RODRIGUEZ GARCIA

ALVARO PLANA GALAN
X
X
FRANCO RICCA
DIEGO ARAQUE MORENO
AYUD MOUTAOUKIL
JAVIER IBANEZ GUILLEN
SERGIO MUNIZ ALONSO
X
JORGE BENGOA PINEDO
PABLO MOREDO LAMADRID

MIGUEL PALANCAR GONZALEZ

CARLOS CALLEJA CARRERA
JAVIER GONZALEZ PASCUAL
ALEJANDRO SANZ RUIZ
SIMON ORTEGA PEREZ

TAJAMAR

POZUELO M.
TAJAMAR
TORREJON
MARATHON

AA. MORATALAZ
MAJADAHONDA
MARATHON
MAJADAHONDA

CANGURO

ALCOBENDAS

A.-ESCORIAL
GREDOS
C. VILLALBA
TAJAMAR
COLMENAR V.

SPRINT
COLMENAR V.
MORALZARZAL

M. ARGANDA
ED. SANTANDER
MOSTOLES
CORREDORES

20,70

18,31
30,14
39,95
27,88

22,93
30,70
38,06
40,44

26,04

17,17

29,03
23,54
18,70
32,42
30,41

29,03
32,91
28,97
33,33
36,67
32,04
41,92

X
ARTURO SERRANO VEGA C. VILLAVICIOSA 28,44
X

X
CRISTIAN GLEZ. COREGANA
PATRYK BABULA
JUAN DIAZ VAQUERIZO
JUAN IGLESIAS MARTIN
X

CARLOS GOMEZ ARIAS

L. PARLA

TAJAMAR

TAJAMAR
MAJADAHONDA

L. PARLA

24,57
22,30
36,68
35,31

23,86

4 KG.

4 KG.
4 KG.
4 KG.
4 KG.
4 KG.

4 KG.
4 KG.
4 KG.
4 KG.
4 KG.

4 KG.

600 GR.
600 GR.
600 GR.
600 GR.
600 GR.
600 GR.
600 GR.
600 GR.

600 GR.
600 GR.
600 GR.
600 GR.
600 GR.
600 GR.
600 GR.

1 KG

1 KG
1 KG
1 KG
1 KG.
1 KG.

1 KG.
1 KG.



XI
XII
XIII
X1V

XVI

04/03/2018
26/01/2019
15/02/2020
07/02/2021
12/02/2022
12/03/2023

LEGANES
TAJAMAR
TAJAMAR
ALUCHE
ARGANDA
LEGANES

CARLOS GOMEZ ARIAS
MIGUEL PALANCAR GONZALEZ
BRUNO CAGIGOS FUSTER
MIGUEL VARELA RAMIREZ
MARCOS SALCEDO MARTIN
SERGIO MORENO CORTES

L. PARLA
MORALZARZAL
MAJADAHONDA
MAJADAHONDA

AJALAKALA
MAJADAHONDA

36,45
39,96
46,23
39,95
41,73
39,14

MIGUEL PALANCAR GONZALEZ AT. MORALZARZAI

BRUNO CAGIGOS FUSTER
RUBEN SCURTU GARCIA
RUBEN SCURTU GARCIA
MARCOS FERNANDEZ PASTOR
ROBERT SCURTU GARCIA

MAJADAHONDA
AT. LEGANES
AT. LEGANES
M. ARGANDA

MAJADAHONDA

34,15
31,90
37,22
37,65
39,71
35,78

MARCOS OCANA DE LA FUENTE MAJADAHONDA

NIKOLA VASILEV SAKALOV
MIGUEL VARELA RAMIREZ
CARLOS DIAZ GARCIA
ENZO GARCIA DE ANTONIO
PABLO GARCIA ORTIZ

M. ARGANDA
MAJADAHONDA
L. PARLA
SUANZES
SANTANDER

32,78
28,70
34,44
31,70
37,36
29,60

1 KG.
1 KG.
1 KG.
1 KG.
1 KG.
1 KG.



CAMPEONATO DE MADRID SUB16 FEMENINO DE LANZAMIENTOS LARGOS DE INVIERNO.

RECORDS CAMPEONATOS DE MADRID SUB16 DE LANZAMIENTOS LARGOS DE INVIERNO.

15/02/2015 COSLADA NATALIA SANCHEZ FLOREZ MARATHON 52,84 MARTILLO

04/03/2018 LEGANES PAULA RODRIGUEZ SANZ MARATHON 44,50 JABALINA

12/02/2022 ARGANDA PAULA NGOYE BONDJALE LEGANES 39,10 DISCO
. CAMPEONATO DE MADRID SUB16 DE LANZAMIENTOS LARGOS DE INVIERNO. MARTILLO |
I 16/02/2008 ALUCHE ELENA CHALON GARCIA CONCEPCION 21,33 CRISTINA ALBA GARCIA CONCEPCION 19,84 MIRIAM GONZALEZ DIAZ C. BASE 11,79 3 KG.
1I 15/02/2009 TAJAMAR CELIA CALLEJA SANCHEZ POZUELO M. 38,78 EVA SANCHEZ MUNOZ CONCEPCION 26,51 CRISTINA ALBA GARCIA CONCEPCION 20,19 3 KG.
111 20/02/2010 TAJAMAR CELIA CALLEJA SANCHEZ POZUELO M. 47,06 EVA SANCHEZ MUNOZ CONCEPCION 38,84 X 3 KG.
v 05/03/2011 TAJAMAR X X X 3 KG.
\Y 18/02/2012 TAJAMAR IRENE RAMIREZ CALLEJA M. ARGANDA 20,82 Ma CARMEN FERNANDEZ CONCEPCION 18,77 X 3 KG.
VI 02/02/2013 TAJAMAR NATALIA SANCHEZ FLOREZ S.S.REYES 43,48 RUTH JEOMA EXEKWEM MABON L. PARLA 20,15 X 3 KG.
VII 16/02/2014 LEGANES NATALIA SANCHEZ FLOREZ S.S.REYES 49,36 Ma TERESA RODRIGUEZ-M AJALAKALA 22,56 IRIS SANCHEZ FLOREZ MARATHON 21,10 3 KG.
VIIL 15/02/2015 COSLADA NATALIA SANCHEZ FLOREZ MARATHON 52,84 IRIS SANCHEZ FLOREZ MARATHON 25,59 EVELINA EMELYANOVA MARATHON 24,15 3 KG.
IX 19/03/2016 TAJAMAR ROCIO ELEJALDE BILBAO MARATHON 33,30 PAULA CASTRO MUNOZ GREDOS 26,93 SARA RODRIGUEZ MARTINEZ CONCEPCION 15,23 3 KG.
X 11/02/2017 LEGANES X X X 3 KG.
XI 04/03/2018 LEGANES TANIA JIMENEZ HURTADO MAJADAHONDA 43,85 X X 3 KG.
XII 09/02/2019 TAJAMAR CLUDIA M2 RODRIGUEZ G. SPRINT 22,20 JUDITH VAQUERO CERUELO TORREJON 22,19 IRENE PORTABELLA FDEZ MORALZARZAL 17,80 3 KG.
XIIT 15/02/2020 TAJAMAR GEMMA URBANOS BELDA COSLADA 31,34 MIREIA LOPEZ SAIZ MARATHON 30,11 NATALIA RAMOS LEON COSLADA 23,30 3 KG.
XIV 06/02/2021  MORATALAZ  MARIA BELEN ALVAREZ NOGAR  ALCORCON 34,11 MIREIA LOPEZ SAIZ SPRINT 32,32 MARTA D. LAINEZ FDEZ. AA MORATALAZ 18,40 3 KG.
XV 05/02/2022 VALLEHERMOSO Ma BELEN ALVAREZ NOGAR ALCORCON 44,08 MARTA D. LAINEZ FDEZ. A.A.MORATALAZ 27,22 LUCIA ESPANA CANO SPRINT 25,48 3 KG.
XVI 12/03/2023 COSLADA  MARIA MONTESINO RODRIGUEZ AA. MORATALAZ 37,86 LUCIA ESPANA CANO SPRINT 33,59 SARAY CABALLERO ZAFRA AJALKALA 32,22 3 KG.
. CAMPEONATO DE MADRID SUB16 DE LANZAMIENTOS LARGOS DE INVIERNO.JABALINA |
I 17/02/2008 ALUCHE X X X
I 15/02/2009 MAJADAHONDA X X X
111 20/02/2010 COSLADA SARA OTERO CRESPO ALCORCON 32,02 HELENA RIVAS BERNARDOS ALCOBENDAS 24,85 MONICA ROMON JANES MARATHON 22,70 500 GR.
v 27/02/2011 ALCORCON LOLI SANCHEZ S.S.REYES 25,30 MONICA ROMON MARATHON 21,28 Ma BELEN RODRIGUEZ COLMENAR V. 20,97 500 GR.
Y 18/02/2012  MORATALAZ SARA CABALLERO BELLOT  A.A.MORATALAZ 29,85 IRENE FERNANDEZ MOLINA COSLADA 23,40 X 500 GR
VI 03/02/2013 LEGANES CARMEN M@ SEVILLA IZQUIERDC S.S.REYES 17,17 GEORGGINA RICCA ALCAIRE A.-ESCORIAL 13,46 X 500 GR
VII 15/02/2014 COSLADA VERONICA ARTECHE EGEA SPRINT 21,40 GEORGGINA RICCA ALCAIRE A.-ESCORIAL 16,63 AIDA ISABEL MNEZ. CORREA  S. HORTALEZA 15,33 500 GR.
VIII 14/02/2015 COSLADA OLATZ OTERO VILLALBA ALCORCON 26,17 Ma TERESA RODRIGUEZ-M. AJALKALA 25,63 ALICIA DIAZ GREGORIO AT. ARANJUEZ 22,61 500 GR.
IX 11/02/2017 LEGANES X X X 500 GR.
X 11/02/2017 LEGANES PAULA RODRIGUEZ SANZ MARATHON 35,18 NATALIA DE LA RUBIA FDEZ. MORALZARZAL 24,45 LUZ Ma SIAFA ETOHA FUENLABRADA 22,27 500 GR.
XI 04/03/2018 LEGANES PAULA RODRIGUEZ SANZ MARATHON 44,50 MABUCABA NATER CARUNGAL L. PARLA 25,23 BRENA CHIAMAKA NSOROM FUENLABRADA 20,82 500 GR.
XII 09/02/2019 ARGANDA GABRIELA MAIDANA LOPEZ CORREDORES 33,08 ZAIDA MANZANERO MARTIN M. ARGANDA 28,27 ALEXANDRA CONCEPCION P. MARATHON 26,74 500 GR.
XIIT 08/02/2020 VALLEHERMOSO  SOFIA IZUZQUIZA CORULLA C. VILLAVICIOSA 35,32 IRENE BRAVO MARTINEZ S.S.REYES 33,69 CLAUDIA MARTINEZ PAZ-ALBO MORALZARZAL 33,00 500 GR.
X1V 30/01/2021  ALCOBENDAS SOFIA 1ZUZQUIZA CORULLA C. VILLAVICIOSA 36,91 IRENE BRAVO MARTINEZ S.S.REYES 36,46 ISABEL PALANCAR GONZALEZ MORALZARZAL 30,68 500 GR.
XV 06/02/2022 COSLADA ISABEL PALANCAR GONZALEZ MORALZARZAL 29,93 CARMEN ROJO MILLAN MORALZARZAL 28,73 JULIA PECO WAGNER POZUELO 28,59 500 GR.
XVI 11/03/2023 COSLADA ADRIANA RASERO REPILADO COSLADA 35,66 VALERIA KRASNITSKAYA GAIKO MARATHON 32,02 NOA ROSAS PANIAGUA MARATHON 28,94 500 GR.
. CAMPEONATO DE MADRID SUB16 DE LANZAMIENTOS LARGOS DE INVIERNO.DISCO |
I 16/02/2008 ALUCHE AMPARO SANZ GARCIA MAJADAHONDA 21,93 IRIS FERNANDEZ MENESES ARGANDA 20,51 ALBA GARCIA CRISTINA CONCEPCION 13,75 800 GR.
I 14/02/2009 TAJAMAR X X X 800 GR.
111 13/02/2010 TAJAMAR LUCIA TOGORES CARPINTERO C. BASE 27,96 ALMUDENA APARICIO SAEZ 1. CONCEPCION 20,36 MONICA ROMON JANES MARATHON 19,45 800 GR.
v 26/02/2011 TAJAMAR LOLI SANCHEZ S.S.REYES 27,17 CRISTINA CHAPI M. ARGANDA 26,58 SANDRA DE CASTRO MARATHON 23,14 800 GR.
Vv 19/02/2012 TAJAMAR CRISTINA CHAPI MIGUEL MARATHON 31,14 SANDRA DE CASTRO MARATHON 26,92 ELENA DE PETRONILA RDEZ. COSLADA 21,87 800 GR.
VI 10/02/2013 TAJAMAR PATRICIA ALARNES CIUDAD ALCORCON 21,56 AIDA GONZALEZ MORENO GREDOS 20,87 RUTH JEOMA EZEKWEM MABON L. PARLA 15,19 800 GR.
VII 15/02/2014 COSLADA PATRICIA ALARNES CIUDAD ALCORCON 26,83 Ma INMACULADA BUNA SITOKA MARATHON 26,51 NATALIA SANCHEZ FLOREZ MARATHON 24,95 800 GR.
VIII 21/02/2015 ALCORCON IRIS SANCHEZ FLOREZ MARATHON 29,43 EVA CUENCA MARTINEZ ALCORCON 29,41 ROCIO ELEJALDE BILBAO MARATHON 27,31 800 GR.
IX 14/02/2016 TAJAMAR EVA CUENCA MARTINEZ ALCORCON 34,96 ROCIO ELEJALDE BILBAO MARATHON 28,78 PAULA PAVELOVA PREDOV MAJADAHONDA 24,13 800 GR.
X 11/02/2017 ALCORCON PAULA SANZ INGLADA MAJADAHONDA 32,42 PAULA ROMERO RODRIGUEZ FUENLABRADA 22,12 LUCIA PEREZ ROMERO TORREJON 21,48 800 GR.
XI 04/03/2018 LEGANES JUDITH VAQUERO CERUELO TORREIJON 36,12 X X 800 GR.
XII 26/01/2019 TAJAMAR INES TELLENE SUANZES 38,79 JUDITH VAQUERO CERUELO TORREJON 36,28 ELVIRA HERREROS BENEDICTO AA MORATALAZ 25,33 800 GR.

XIII 15/02/2020 TAJAMAR INES TELLENE SUANZES 37,42 ALEXANDRA CONCEPCION P. MARATHON 29,49 SANDRA LANCHAS SAN TORREJON 28,71 800 GR.



X1V 07/02/2021 ALUCHE Ma BELEN ALVAREZ NOGAR ALCORCON 28,40 SANDRA LANCHAS SAN TORREJON 28,36 ANDREA NAVARRETE NSUE TORREJON 25,45 800 GR.
XV 12/02/2022 ARGANDA PAULA NGOYE BONDJALE LEGANES 39,10 Ma BELEN ALVAREZ NOGAR ALCORCON 32,86 AINARA JIMENEZ MINGUILLAN TORREIJON 32,15 800 GR.
XVI 12/03/2023 LEGANES AINARA JIMENEZ MINGUILLAN AJALKALA 35,95 SARAY CABALLERO ZAFRA AJALKALA 32,10 EMMA CORTES GONZALEZ TORREJON 28,16 800 GR.



